## Almont Community Schools 4701 Howland Road Almont, MI 48003

## COVID-19 ASSUMPTION OF RESPONSIBILITY

The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. As a result, federal, state, and local governments have recommended various protective measures including wearing face masks where possible, frequent handwashing, use of hand sanitizer and social distancing. The Almont Community Schools have put in place preventative measures directed by the state government to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, the Almont Community Schools cannot guarantee that your student-athlete will not become infected with COVID-19 while involved in extra circular activities. If a child contracts COVID-19 the child can have serious medical complications which could result in death and if a child is infected they can spread the COVID-19 virus to others which can result in other people, including family members, having serious medical complications which can result in death.

complications which can result in death.
By signing this agreement, the undersigned parents of
(print students name)
request that our child be permitted to participate in the following sports programs at the Almont Community Schools:
(print the name of all sports that the student will participate in during 2020-2021)
The decision to have our child participate in the listed sports programs is our decision and our decision alone. We agree to and assume all risk of infection of the COVID-19 virus by our child arising out of our child participating in the listed sports programs and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Almont Community Schools, its employees and Board members from any and all liability including claims for personal injury, sickness or death due to COVID-19 arising out of or relating to our child's participation in the listed sports programs.
Signatures of Parents or Legal Guardian Date